



CRP No.5587 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

**DATED: 05.12.2025**

CORAM

**THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S. SOUNTHAR**

**CRP.No.5587 of 2025**

**and**

**CMP.No.28046 of 2025**

K.Jeyasekar

... Petitioner

Vs.

1 . J.Peter Jayaraj

2 . N.Ravichandran

3 . The Sub Registrar, Joint-I,  
Tiruppur, District Sub Registrar Office,  
Tiruppur District.

... Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.J.Franklin

For Respondent(s) : Mr.D.Gopal,  
Government Advocate (C.S) for R3

**ORDER**

List the matter on 19.12.2025. The interim stay already granted by this Court is extended till then.



WEB COPY

cda



CRP No.5587 of 2025

**05.12.2025**

**S.SOUNTHAR, J.**

cda

To

The II Additional District and Sessions Judge,  
Tiruppur.

**CRP.No.5587 of 2025**

**and**

**CMP.No.28046 of 2025**

2 Of 3



WEB COPY



CRP No.5587 of 2025

**05.12.2025**