



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5587 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.28046 of 2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS

DATED :19.12.2025

CORAM

THE HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.SOUNTHAR

C.R.P.No.5587 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.28046 of 2025

K.Jeyasekar

... Petitioner

VS.

1.J.Peter Jayaraj

2.N.Ravichanran

3.The Sub Registrar, Joint-I,
Tiruppur, District Sub Registrar Office,
Tirupur District.

... Respondents

PRAYER: Civil Revision Petition is filed under Article 227 of Constitution of India, to set aside the order of the learned II Additional District and Sessions Judge, Tiruppur in I.A.No.6 of 2025 in O.S.No.209 of 2017, dated 19.07.2025.

For Petitioner : Mr.J.Franklin

For R2 : Mr.P.Govindarasan

For R3 : Mr.D.Gopal
Government Advocate (CS)



WEB COPY



C.R.P.No.5587 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.28046 of 2025
S.SOUNTHAR, J.

dm

ORDER

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list the matter on 23.01.2026.

2. The interim stay already granted by this Court on 14.11.2025 is extended till then.

19.12.2025

dm

To

1.The II Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Tiruppur.

2.The Sub Registrar, Joint-I,
Tiruppur, District Sub Registrar Office,
Tiruppur District.

C.R.P.No.5587 of 2025
and C.M.P.No.28046 of 2025